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	The UKs best OVERNIGHT RELAYs

HARVESTER RELAYS

ERIDGE PARK
SUNDAY 9 MAY 2010

SAXONS ORIENTEERING CLUB
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Saxons Orienteering Club will be hosting the 2010 Harvester Relays at Eridge Park, near Tunbridge Wells. This excellent woodland/parkland  venue, 30 mile SE of London, was used for the JK Relays in 2008.
Saturday 8th May    afternoon    
Chasing Sprint in Hargate Forest

Sunday 9th May  
overnight  
Main Harvester Relays Eridge Park 
Sunday 9th May
morning

An additional local event at Eridge.
Camping will be in Eridge Park.

Details will be available on the Saxons website :

   www.saxons-oc.org
For further details contact the organiser   at  development@saxons-oc.org    
Details:
There are two courses: a 7 leg A course and a 5 leg B course. Each course has a number of classifications that a team can compete in. 
A course – 7 legs 

Open and Handicap and Small Club classes

	Leg
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	Length km
	7
	5
	9
	7
	9
	5
	12

	Tech Diff
	5
	4
	5
	5
	5
	4
	5

	Day/Night
	Night
	Night
	Night
	Dawn
	Day
	Day
	Day


B course – 5 legs 
 Womens Open, Junior, Handicap and Womens Handicap classes

	Leg
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Length km
	5
	7
	4
	5
	7

	Tech Diff
	4
	5
	3
	4
	5

	Day/Night
	Night
	Night
	Dawn
	Day
	Day


The Handicap System

The handicap points are calculated based on age group. 

Each age class is accorded a points value as follows:

	Age class
	10
	12
	14
	16
	18
	20
	21
	35
	40
	45
	50
	55
	60
	65+

	Men
	1
	2
	4
	6
	8
	9
	10
	9
	8
	7
	6
	5
	4
	3

	Women
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	6
	5
	4
	3
	2
	1
	0


The team total is the sum of all runners in the team.

Each relevant class is permitted a maximum points score from the above table as

follows:

Class Handicap

A Handicap 49 points or under

B Handicap 26 points or under

B Women's Handicap 26 points or under

For teams travelling from outside the UK, please contact the organiser  at development@saxons-oc.org for any questions on travel, payment or camping requirements. Eridge  is approx 60 minutes from Dover. 

For teams wanting to fly in, Eridge is approx 40 mins from London Gatwick airport, and we can organise transport from Gatwick,  and any camping tents.
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